TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAC Acquisitions, LLC		I10/09/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Armament Corp., LLC
Street Address:	870 Remington Drive, PO Box 700
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3491907	ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP.
Registration Number:	3484788	ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP. MADE IN U.S.A
Registration Number:	3484735	SEE NO EVIL HEAR NO EVIL SPEAK NO EVIL ADVANCED- ARMAMENT.COM
Registration Number:	3484206	AAC
Registration Number:	3484205	ADVANCED ARMAMENT
Registration Number:	3649499	
Serial Number:	77441093	AAC SILENCER SEMINAR
Serial Number:	77441091	AAC SILENCER SHOOT
Serial Number:	77441090	SCILENT
Serial Number:	77391739	BLACKOUT
Serial Number:	77391735	BLACKOUT A DIVISION OF ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP. MADE IN U.S.A.
Serial Number:	77373916	SILENT ARMY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0526

Serial Number:	77362294	FRONT TOWARD ENEMY
Serial Number:	77014585	SCAR SD
Serial Number:	77770910	ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP. SILENCER SHOOT & SEMINAR
Serial Number:	77770918	BLACKOUT
Serial Number:	77770899	ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP. SILENCERS MADE IN THE USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)548-7716

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jesse.walcott@freedom-group.com

Correspondent Name: Advanced Armament Corp., LLC

Address Line 1: 870 Remington Drive, PO Box 870

Address Line 4: Madison, NORTH CAROLINA 27025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39435.00400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Marin
Signature:	/mdm/
Date:	10/15/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certification of Name Change#page1.tif source=Certification of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0527



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AAC ACQUISITIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AAC ACQUISITIONS, LLC" TO "ADVANCED ARMAMENT CORP., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENT'ICATION: 7575172 DATE: 10-09-09

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0528

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4728596 8100

090921667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:55 PM 10/08/2009 FILED 02:46 PM 10/08/2009 SRV 090921667 - 4728596 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	whole of Article FIRST thereof as it no lew Article FIRST, reading as follows:	w exists and inserting in lieu at
"FIRST: The name	of the Company is Advanced Armame	nt Corp., LLC."
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ve executed this Certificat
the 8th	day of October	, A.D. <u>2009</u>

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 10/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0529